

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

		← Attributable to owners of the Company →						
		← Non-distributable →			Distributable			
Group	Note	Share capital RM'000	Capital reserve RM'000	Foreign exchange reserve RM'000	Retained profits RM'000	Total RM'000	Non-controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
1 April 2022		660,232	12,133	1,148	443,191	1,116,704	89,633	1,206,337
Profit for the year		-	-	-	26,721	26,721	(216)	26,505
Other comprehensive income for the year		-	-	(1,789)	-	(1,789)	-	(1,789)
Total comprehensive income for the year		-	-	(1,789)	26,721	24,932	(216)	24,716
Dividend paid to shareholders	26	-	-	-	(14,866)	(14,866)	-	(14,866)
Dividend paid to a non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-	-	(3,499)	(3,499)
Equity injection from non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	3,499	3,499
Total transactions with owners of the Company		-	-	-	(14,866)	(14,866)	-	(14,866)
At 31 March 2023		660,232	12,133	(641)	455,046	1,126,770	89,417	1,216,187
1 April 2021		660,232	12,133	2,183	438,385	1,112,933	90,054	1,202,987
Profit for the year		-	-	-	19,672	19,672	(421)	19,251
Other comprehensive income for the year		-	-	(1,035)	-	(1,035)	-	(1,035)
Total comprehensive income for the year		-	-	(1,035)	19,672	18,637	(421)	18,216
Dividend paid to shareholders	26	-	-	-	(14,866)	(14,866)	-	(14,866)
Dividend paid to a non-controlling interests		-	-	-	-	-	(500)	(500)
Equity injection from non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	500	500
Total transactions with owners of the Company		-	-	-	(14,866)	(14,866)	-	(14,866)
At 31 March 2022		660,232	12,133	1,148	443,191	1,116,704	89,633	1,206,337